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ABSTRACT

The effective communication model for software development project in Ambersoft
is a research project that assists project manager and project leader to communicate
effectively. The problem occur when the meaning of the message fail to delivered
same as sender’s understanding due to ineffective communication. Besides that,
communication is very important in a project because poor communication is the
reason most IT projects fail. According to some studies, the problem with
communication in IT project can be reduced by using a model of communication.
Therefore this research aim is to develop an effective communication model for
software development project in Ambersoft. In order to achieve the research’s aim,
the qualitative method is used to support and complement result and finding.
Through data gathering phase all the practices for communication will be adopted
into the chosen existing communication model. Therefore, the finding for this
research is effective communication model for software development project in
Ambersoft was developed and evaluated. For future works, there are a few
improvements that can be done to gain a better result such as involves more IT
companies to conduct an interview and involves more people to evaluate the

communication model.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENTS

SUPERVISOR’S APPROVAL
STUDENT’S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1  Background of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Aim

1.4 Research Objectives

1.5 Research Scope

1.6 Research Significance

1.7  Research Outline of the Thesis
1.8  Summary

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Information Technology Project Management (ITPM)
2.1.1  Overview of ITPM
2.1.2  Importance of ITPM
2.1.3  The factor of success and failure in IT project

2.2  Communication

2.2.1 Definition

vi

PAGE

il
i

v

vi

X

X1

A »n A A B W W

O O N

16
17



2.2.2  Communication model

2.2.3  Effective communication
2.2.4  Communication in ITPM

2.2.5 Issues in communication

2.2.6  Practices for communication in ITPM

2.5

Modeling notation

24  Method Approach
2.4.1  Qualitative Research Method
2.4.2  Quantitative Research Method
24.3 Mixed Research Method
2.44  Comparison of Research Methodology

2.5

2.6

Discussion

Summary

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1

Research Approaches

3.2  Phases of Research Process

3.2.1 Knowledge Acquisition
3.2.2  Data collection

3.2.3  Data Analysis

324  Construction

3.2.5 Interpretation result

33

Summary

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND ANALYSIS

4.1
4.2
43

44

To study current communication model

To identify and analyzed the practices for communication in IT project

To adopt effective communication model that suitable for practices in IT

project

To evaluate the effective communication model

vii

18
23
235
25
26
35

35

36
)
37
39
40
41

42

42
43

44
44
46
46
46
47

48

48

58
61



	Effective communication model for Software Development Project in Ambersoft
	SUPERVISOR’S APPROVAL
	STUDENT’S DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OFABREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	Untitled
	1.3 Research Aim
	1.4 Research Objectives
	1.5 Research Scope
	1.6 Research Significance
	1.7 Research Outline of the Thesis
	1.8 Summary

	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Information Technology Project Management (ITPM)
	2.1.1 Overview of ITPM
	2.1.2 Importance of ITPM
	2.1.3 The factor of success and failure in IT project

	2.2 Communication
	2.2.1 Definition
	2.2.2 Communication model
	2.2.3 Effective communication
	2.2.4 Communication in ITPM
	2.2.5 Issues in communication
	2.2.6 Practices for communication in ITPM

	2.3 Modeling notation
	2.4 Method Approach
	2.4.1 Qualitative Research Method
	2.4.2 Quantitative Research Method
	2.4.3 Mixed Research Method
	2.4.4 Comparison of Research Methodology

	2.5 Discussion
	2.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 3
	METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Research Approaches
	3.2 Phases of Research Process
	3.2.1 Knowledge Acquisition
	3.2.2 Data collection
	3.2.3 Data Analysis
	3.2.4 Construction
	3.2.5 Interpretation result

	3.3 Summary

	CHAPTER 4
	RESULTS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 To study current communication model
	4.2 To identify and analyzed the practices for communication in IT project
	4.3 To adopt effective communication model that suitable for practices in IT project
	4.4 To evaluate the effective communication model

	CHAPTER 5
	CONCLUSION AND RECOMENDATION
	5.1 Research conclusion
	5.1.1 Limitation
	5.1.2 Recommendation for Future Works
	5.1.3 Personal Reflection


	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES

