Universiti Teknologi MARA

Effective communication model for Software Development Project in Ambersoft

Fatin Noor Amylia Binti Abdul Muluk

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirements for
Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.)
Information Systems Engineering
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah praises and thanks to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost blessings, I was able to finish this research within the time duration given. Firstly, I would like to express my deep and sincere gratitude to my supervisor, Cik Anis Afiqah Binti Sharip, for giving me the opportunity to do research and providing invaluable guidance throughout this research. I am extremely grateful to my parents Encik Abdul Muluk bin Abdul Rani and Puan Maslamah binti Daman for their love, prayers, caring and sacrifices for educating and preparing me for my future. Also, I express my thanks to my sibling for their support and valuable prayers. My special thanks goes to my friends and my classmates as well as to the people who have directly and indirectly contributed to the completion of this research.

ABSTRACT

The effective communication model for software development project in Ambersoft is a research project that assists project manager and project leader to communicate effectively. The problem occur when the meaning of the message fail to delivered same as sender's understanding due to ineffective communication. Besides that, communication is very important in a project because poor communication is the reason most IT projects fail. According to some studies, the problem with communication in IT project can be reduced by using a model of communication. Therefore this research aim is to develop an effective communication model for software development project in Ambersoft. In order to achieve the research's aim, the qualitative method is used to support and complement result and finding. Through data gathering phase all the practices for communication will be adopted into the chosen existing communication model. Therefore, the finding for this research is effective communication model for software development project in Ambersoft was developed and evaluated. For future works, there are a few improvements that can be done to gain a better result such as involves more IT companies to conduct an interview and involves more people to evaluate the communication model.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENTS	PAGE
SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL	ii
STUDENT'S DECLARATION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
ABSTRACT	·V
TABLE OF CONTENT	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF TABLES	x
LIST OF ABREVIATIONS	xi
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background of Study	1
1.2 Problem Statement	3
1.3 Research Aim	. 3
1.4 Research Objectives	4
1.5 Research Scope	4
1.6 Research Significance	4
1.7 Research Outline of the Thesis	5
1.8 Summary	6
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	7
2.1 Information Technology Project Management (ITPM)	7
2.1.1 Overview of ITPM	7
2.1.2 Importance of ITPM	9
2.1.3 The factor of success and failure in IT project	9
2.2 Communication	16
2.2.1 Definition	17

	2.2	.2 Communication model	18
	2.2	.3 Effective communication	23
	2.2	.4 Communication in ITPM	25
	2.2	.5 Issues in communication	25
	2.2	.6 Practices for communication in ITPM	26
	2.3	Modeling notation	35
	2.4	Method Approach	35
	2.4	.1 Qualitative Research Method	36
2.4.2		.2 Quantitative Research Method	37
	2.4	.3 Mixed Research Method	37
	2.4	.4 Comparison of Research Methodology	39
	2.5	Discussion	40
	2.6	Summary	41
C	HAP'	TER THREE: METHODOLOGY	42
	3.1	Research Approaches	42
	3.2	Phases of Research Process	43
	3.2	2.1 Knowledge Acquisition	44
3.2.2		2.2 Data collection	44
	3.2	2.3 Data Analysis	46
	3.2	2.4 Construction	46
	3.2	2.5 Interpretation result	46
	3.3	Summary	47
C	CHAP	TER FOUR: RESULTS AND ANALYSIS	48
	4.1	To study current communication model	48
	4.2	To identify and analyzed the practices for communication in IT project	49
	4.3	To adopt effective communication model that suitable for practices in IT	
		project	58
	4.4	To evaluate the effective communication model	61